

**Bid Tabulations - Peanuts Park Restoration**

**Contract #16014**

**Bid Date: January 12, 2021**

							<i>Contractor:</i> <b>Booth &amp; Sons, Inc.</b> 5% Bid Bond	
<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>								
Item No.	Description	Quant	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	
1	Minor Change	1	EST	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	
2	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 13,420.00	
3	Record Drawings (Min. Bid Price \$5,000)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
4	Utilitiy Potholing	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
5	Type B Progress Schedule (Min. Bid Price \$5,000)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	
6	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 219,600.00	\$ 219,600.00	
7	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 36,600.00	
8	Pedestrian Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	
9	Tree Removal, 12"+ DBH	18	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 677.78	\$ 12,200.04	
10	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 123,809.26	\$ 123,809.26	
11	Site Excavation for Grading, Incl. Haul	500	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 53.68	\$ 26,840.00	
12	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Incl. Haul	60	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,660.00	
13	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	150	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 3,660.00	
14	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	
15	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	1,600	TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 39,040.00	
16	Temporary Chain Link Fence	700	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 13.94	\$ 9,758.00	
17	Temporary Construction Entrance	120	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 51.85	\$ 6,222.00	
18	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-28	45	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 284.67	\$ 12,810.15	
19	Cement Concrete Pavement	860	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 642.13	\$ 552,231.80	
20	Colored Cement Concrete Band	60	CY	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,044.18	\$ 62,650.80	
21	Colored Cement Concrete Edge Band	10	CY	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,895.64	\$ 18,956.40	
22	Adjust Existing Utilities to Grade	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	
23	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP, SPCC)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 19,520.00	
24	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 26,108.00	\$ 26,108.00	
25	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	100	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 47.58	\$ 4,758.00	
26	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	50	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 65.88	\$ 3,294.00	
27	Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance	120	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 118.75	\$ 14,250.00	
28	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	250	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 62.71	\$ 15,677.50	
29	Drain Pipe, 6 In. Diam.	350	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 16.49	\$ 5,771.50	
30	Infiltration Trench	455	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 159,250.00	\$ 191.18	\$ 86,986.90	
31	Solid Wall PVC Sewer Pipe, 12 In. Diam.	80	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 31.42	\$ 2,513.60	
32	PVC Storm Sewer Cleanout	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 793.49	\$ 3,967.45	
33	PVC Catch Basin, 6 In. Diam.	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 498.68	\$ 1,994.72	

34	Catch Basin Type 1	5	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 18,300.00
35	Catch Basin Type 2, 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
36	Minor Changes for Storm Sewer	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. (For Irrigation)	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,782.82	\$ 2,782.82
38	Service Connection 2 In. Diam. (For Park Facility)	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,209.80	\$ 6,209.80
39	Service Connection 1 In. Diam. (For Viera's)	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,247.20	\$ 8,247.20
40	Commercial Meter Box and Setter and RPBA (For Park Facility)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,169.52	\$ 9,169.52
41	Commercial Meter Box and Setter, Valve, and RPBA (For Viera's)	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,389.96	\$ 10,779.92
42	Minor Changes for Water	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00
44	Connect to Park Restroom Facility	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00
45	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 4 In. Diam	100	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25.93	\$ 2,593.00
46	Side Sewer Connection	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,317.60	\$ 1,317.60
47	Sewer Cleanout	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,164.49	\$ 2,328.98
48	Minor Changes for Sanitary Sewer	1	EST	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
49	Conduit and Wiring System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 62,464.00	\$ 62,464.00
50	Pedestrian Illumination System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 31,828.58	\$ 31,828.58
51	Accent Tree Uplighting System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,279.02	\$ 54,279.02
52	Linear Underlighting, System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 72,829.12	\$ 72,829.12
53	Garden Receptacle System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 7,320.00
54	Shade Structure Accent Lighting System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,948.16	\$ 28,948.16
55	Art Sculpture & Statue Uplighting System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
56	Decorative Screen Accent Lighting System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
57	Cantenary Lighting at Restroom System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
58	Concrete Paver	585	SY	\$ 310.00	\$ 181,350.00	\$ 192.58	\$ 112,659.30
59	Decorative Precast Paver	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 39,930.60	\$ 39,930.60
60	Sponsor Bricks	25	SY	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 1,476.20	\$ 36,905.00
61	Edge Restraint	75	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 1,522.50
62	Bike Rack	3	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 752.33	\$ 2,256.99
63	Drinking Fountain	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 9,760.00
64	Table	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,830.20	\$ 10,981.20
65	Chair	28	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 20,496.00
66	Trash Receptacle	6	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 15,372.00
67	CIP Seat Wall	200	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 511.84	\$ 102,368.00
68	Solid Skirt Seat Top	125	LF	\$ 675.00	\$ 84,375.00	\$ 906.30	\$ 113,287.50
69	Circular Solid Skirt Bench	8	EA	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 24,647.05	\$ 197,176.40
70	Oval Tree Isles	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 38,015.20	\$ 38,015.20
71	Peanuts Park Statue Foundation	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 6,710.00
72	Art Sculpture Foundation	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 30,032.74	\$ 30,032.74
73	Dog Bag Dispenser	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,410.72	\$ 2,410.72
74	Entry Column	1	LS	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 62,903.20	\$ 62,903.20

75	Shade Structure	1	LS	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 196,623.74	\$ 196,623.74
76	Decorative Screen	7	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 23,701.33	\$ 165,909.31
77	Timber Stanchion	13	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 4,662.65	\$ 60,614.45
78	Electrical Power Bollard	4	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 4,556.03	\$ 18,224.12
79	Decorative Panel Type 1	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 70,308.60	\$ 70,308.60
80	Decorative Panel Type 2	8	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,479.25	\$ 11,834.00
81	Decorative Panel Type 3	16	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 4,186.13	\$ 66,978.08
82	Decorative Panel Type 4 - Style A	12	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,494.50	\$ 17,934.00
83	Decorative Panel Type 4 - Style B	9	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,467.11	\$ 22,203.99
84	Decorative Panel Type 4 - Style C	15	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,870.67	\$ 28,060.05
85	Decorative Panel Type 4 - Style D	12	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1,972.33	\$ 23,667.96
86	Decorative Panel Type 5	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,239.86	\$ 11,239.86
87	Topsoil Type A	240	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 39.65	\$ 9,516.00
88	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	28	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 172.02	\$ 4,816.56
89	PSIPE Quercus Macrocarpa/ Bur Oak; 2.5" Cal., 12'-14' Ht.	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 457.50	\$ 457.50
90	PSIPE Liriodendron tulipifera 'JFS-OZ'/ Emerald City Tulip Tree; 2.5" Cal., 12'-14' Ht.	5	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 457.50	\$ 2,287.50
91	PSIPE Platanus x acerifolia 'Morton Circle'/ Exclamation! London Planetree; 2.5" Cal., 12'-14' Ht.	3	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 457.50	\$ 1,372.50
92	PSIPE Pistacia chinensis/ Chinese Pistache; 2" Cal., 10'-12' Ht.	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 392.84	\$ 785.68
93	PSIPE Chinonanthus virginicus/ Fringe Tree; Multi-Stem 1" Min. Cal. Per Cane. 7'-8' Ht.	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 392.84	\$ 1,178.52
94	PSIPE Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low'/ Fragrant Sumac; 1 Gal. Cont.	47	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 32.98	\$ 1,550.06
95	PSIPE Yucca filamentosa 'Color Guard'/ Adam's Needle; 2 Gal. Cont.	12	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 39.65	\$ 475.80
96	PSIPE Juniperus squamata 'Blue Star'/ Blue Star Singleseed Juniper; 1 Gal. Cont.	18	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 32.98	\$ 593.64
97	PSIPE Berberis thunbergii 'Concorde'/ Concorde Japanese Barberry; 1 Gal. Cont.	48	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 32.98	\$ 1,583.04
98	PSIPE Miscanthus sinensis 'Little Zebra'/ Little Zebra Eulalia; 2 Gal. Cont.	26	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 39.65	\$ 1,030.90
99	PSIPE Bouteloua gracilis 'Blonde Ambition'/ Blue Grama Grass; 1 Gal. Cont.	197	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,546.00	\$ 32.98	\$ 6,497.06
100	PSIPE Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln'/ Hameln Dwarf Fountain Grass; 1 Gal. Cont.	119	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 32.98	\$ 3,924.62
101	PSIPE Delopserma 'Wowday2'/ Wheels of Wonder Ice Plant; Quart Cont.	135	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 32.98	\$ 4,452.30
102	PSIPE Eryngium bourgatii/ Mediterranean Sea Holly; Quart Cont.	30	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 32.98	\$ 989.40
103	PSIPE Penstemon pinifolius 'Luminous'/ Luminous Pineleaf Beardtongue; 4" Pot	115	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 18.91	\$ 2,174.65
104	PSIPE Achillea millefolium 'Walther Funcke'/ Walther Funcke Yarrow; Quart Cont.	128	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 32.98	\$ 4,221.44
105	PSIPE Echinacea purpurea 'Balsomelo'/ Coneflower Sombrero Sandy Yellow; Quart Cont.	78	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 32.98	\$ 2,572.44
106	PSIPE Salvia x sylvestris 'Viola Klose'/ Viola Klose Wood Sage; Quart Cont.	155	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 32.98	\$ 5,111.90
107	PSIPE Allium sphaerocephalon/ Round Headed Leek; Bulb	55	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18.91	\$ 1,040.05
108	PSIPE Narcissus jonquilla/ Species Daffodil; Bulb	105	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 18.91	\$ 1,985.55
109	PSIPE Parthenocissus quinquefolia/ Virginia Creeper; 1 Gal. Cont.	5	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 32.98	\$ 164.90
110	PSIPE Campsis radicans/ Trumpetcreeper; 1 Gal. Cont.	11	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 32.98	\$ 362.78
111	Decorative Rock	2	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 81.13	\$ 162.26
112	Root Barrier	300	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 11.47	\$ 3,441.00
113	Automatic Controller (wall mounted)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,888.56	\$ 1,888.56
114	Automatic Irrigation System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 41,645.92	\$ 41,645.92

115	Rehabilitate Existing Structures and Build New Pavilion Structure	1	LS	\$ 995,650.00	\$ 995,650.00	\$ 950,211.00	\$ 950,211.00
116	Restroom and Storage Building	1	LS	\$ 699,257.00	\$ 699,257.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 675,000.00
117	Adjacent Building Restoration (Viera's south wall and east wall, El Torrito's west wall)	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 81,366.68	\$ 81,366.68
118	Underground Utility Design / Coordination	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 111,337.20	\$ 111,337.20
119	Site Electrical Upgrades	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 140,983.20	\$ 140,983.20
				<b>Subtotal:</b>	<b>\$ 4,855,369.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,389,063.96</b>

Competitive bids were opened on January 12, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office, and all unbalanced bids checked.

I recommend the contract be awarded to:

**Booth & Sons, Inc.**

<b>Subtotal:</b>	<b>\$ 4,855,369.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,389,063.96</b>
<b>WA St Sales Tax (8.6%):</b>	<b>\$ 417,561.73</b>	<b>\$ 463,459.50</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$ 5,272,930.73</b>	<b>\$ 5,852,523.46</b>

21 Jan 2021  
Date

  
Project Manager



City of  
**Pasco**